IHSCGA Show
at Goshen HS
February 22nd

Cadet Class Jr Cadet Divisional Rating
Fairfield Cadet GOLD
Cadet
Jimtown Cadet SILVER
Norwell Cadet SILVER
Homestead Cadet SILVER
Festival Festival Class Divisional Rating
Argos Color Guard SILVER
Mishawaka High School SILVER
Manchester Jr/Sr High School SILVER
John Glenn JV SILVER
Heritage HS Winter Guard GOLD
Snider Junior Varsity SILVER
Woodlan Winter Guard GOLD
New Haven Winter Guard SILVER
Goshen IV GOLD
Reg A
Division Gold 55.00 and above
Rating Silver 40.01 to 54.99
Scale
Judges:

Equipment
Movement
Ensemble
General Effect #1
General Effect #2
Timing & Penalty

Overview Judge

Marci Carlberg
Michelle Langley-Hart
Mark Heather
Mark Hart
Juno Orefice
Teresa Teague

Brayton Mendenhall
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IHSCGA Contest
at Goshen HS
February 22nd

Regional A Class Round 1
DeKalb Winterguard
Concord Winter Guard
John Glenn Varsity Winter Guard
Bremen Emerald Guard
Penn High School JV
Wayne and South Side Winter Guard
Angola HS Winter Guard
Triton Jr/Sr High School

Regional A Class - Round 2
Columbia City Winter Guard
East Noble Winter Guard
Norwell Varsity
Knox HS Winter Guard
Northwestern HS Winter Guard
Warsaw Winter Guard
Garrett HS Railroader Regiment
Adams Central Winter Guard

Regional A Class - Round 3
Northrop HS Winter Guard
Fairfield JV Winter Guard
Maconaquah HS Winterguard
Taylor HS
Leo High School Winter Guard
Jimtown Winter Guard
Northridge Varsity
Western Winter Guard

Class A
Fairfield Varsity Winter Guard
Goshen Varsity
Kokomo Varsity A
Elkhart High School
Snider High School
Open Class

Penn HS Varsity

64.200
60.640
60.080
59.700
58.300
53.060
52.100

67.620
65.360
62.720
62.340
59.860
57.840
57.140
54.040

73.020
70.840
68.620
63.060
61.280
58.000
57.560

77.180
70.550
70.260
67.600
62.330

65.90
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Judges:
Equipment
Movement

Ensemble
GE #1
GE #2

T&P

Marci Carlberg
Michelle Langley-Hart
Mark Heather

Mark Hart

Juno Orefice

Teresa Teague




