IHSCGA Show at Goshen HS February 22nd



Cadet Class

Jr Cadet

Fairfield Cadet

Divisional Rating

Cadet

Jimtown Cadet Norwell Cadet Homestead Cadet SILVER SILVER SILVER

Festival

Festival Class

Argos Color Guard Mishawaka High School Manchester Jr/Sr High School John Glenn JV

Heritage HS Winter Guard Snider Junior Varsity Woodlan Winter Guard New Haven Winter Guard Goshen JV

Divisional Rating		
	SILVER	
GOLD		
	SILVER	
GOLD		
	SILVER	
GOLD		

Reg A	
Division	
Rating	
Scale	

Gold	55.00	and	above
Silver	40.01	to	54.99



Judges:

Equipment
Movement
Ensemble
General Effect #1
General Effect #2
Timing & Penalty
Overview Judge

Marci Carlberg
Michelle Langley-Hart
Mark Heather
Mark Hart
Juno Orefice
Teresa Teague
Brayton Mendenhall





IHSCGA Contest at Goshen HS February 22nd

Regional A Class Round 1

Regional A class Round 1			
DeKalb Winterguard	64.200	1	
Concord Winter Guard	60.640	2	
John Glenn Varsity Winter Guard	60.080	3	
Bremen Emerald Guard	59.700	4	
Penn High School JV	58.300	5	
Wayne and South Side Winter Guard	53.060	6	
Angola HS Winter Guard	52.100	7	
Triton Jr/Sr High School	(Cancellation	
Regional A Class - Round 2			
Columbia City Winter Guard	67.620	1	
East Noble Winter Guard	65.360	2	
Norwell Varsity	62.720	3	
Knox HS Winter Guard	62.340	4	
Northwestern HS Winter Guard	59.860	5	
Warsaw Winter Guard	57.840	6	
Garrett HS Railroader Regiment	57.140	7	
Adams Central Winter Guard	54.040	8	
Regional A Class - Round 3			
Northrop HS Winter Guard	73.020	1	
Fairfield JV Winter Guard	70.840	2	
Maconaquah HS Winterguard	68.620	3	
Taylor HS	63.060	4	
Leo High School Winter Guard	61.280	5	
Jimtown Winter Guard	58.000	6	
Northridge Varsity	57.560	7	
Western Winter Guard	(Cancellation	
Class A			
Fairfield Varsity Winter Guard	77.180	1	
Goshen Varsity	70.550	2	
Kokomo Varsity A	70.260	3	
Elkhart High School	67.600	4	
Snider High School	62.330	5	
Open Class			
Penn HS Varsity	65.90	1	

Judges:	
Equipment	Marci Carlberg
Movement	Michelle Langley-Hart
Ensemble	Mark Heather
GE #1	Mark Hart
GE #2	Juno Orefice
T&P	Teresa Teague